

# **City of Greensboro**

Melvin Municipal Building 300 W. Washington Street Greensboro, NC 27401

# Meeting Agenda - Final City Council

Tuesday, January 5, 2021 5:30 PM VIRTUAL

# VIRTUAL - THIS AGENDA IS BEING REPOSTED TO INCLUDE UPDATES TO ITEM #3/ID 21-0019.

#### Call to Order

#### **Council Procedure for Conduct of the Meeting**

#### I. CEREMONIAL AND/OR PRESENTATION ITEMS

1. <u>ID 21-0032</u> Resolution Honoring the Memory of the Late (Retired) Lieutenant Colonel

Joseph Nathaniel Clark

Attachments: 21-0032 RES CLARK.docx

#### **II. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD**

Public Comments are welcomed and may be submitted via the City website.

#### **III. CONSENT AGENDA (One Vote)**

2. <u>ID 21-0012</u> Ordinance Amending the Search and Rescue (SAR) Training Federal

Grant FY2018, Homeland Security Grant in the Amount of \$8,022

<u>Attachments:</u> 21-0012 ORD Homeland Security.docx

3. <u>ID 21-0019</u> Resolution Authorizing Amendment to Interlocal Agreement Between the

City of Greensboro and the City of Graham Police Department to Include Other Departments Within the City of Graham for Guilford Metro 911 to

Provide Radio Equipment Maintenance and Services

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>GM911 Radio Services Fee Schedule.pdf</u>

21-0019 RES AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT I

4. ID 21-0028 Resolution Authorizing City Attorney to Institute Proceedings to Condemn a

Portion of the Property of Trung T. Nguyen and Hoan My Tang Located at

2313 Four Seasons Boulevard in Connection with the Four Seasons

**Boulevard Sidewalk Project** 

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Sitemap (2313 Four Seasons Blvd).pdf</u>

Vicinity map (2313 Four Seasons Blvd).pdf

21-0028 RES Condem T. Nguyen.docx

| 5.  | <u>ID 21-0016</u> | Budget Adjustments Requiring Council Approval 12/8/2020 through 12/21/2020    |
|-----|-------------------|---|
|     | Attachments:      | 21-0016 Budget Adjustments Requiring Council Approval 12-08-2020 to 12-21-2   |
| 6.  | ID 21-0017        | Budget Adjustments Approved by Budget Officer 12/8/2020 through 12/21/2020    |
|     | Attachments:      | 21-0017 Budget Adjustments Approved by Budget Officer 12-08-2020 to 12-21-    |
| 7.  | ID 21-0006        | Motion to Approve the Work Session Minutes of the November 17, 2020 meeting   |
|     | Attachments:      | 21-0006 DRAFT Mins 11.17.2020.pdf   |
| 8.  | ID 21-0007        | Motion to Approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of November 17, 2020     |
|     | Attachments:      | 21-0007 DRAFT 11.17.20 Mins.pdf   |
| 9.  | ID 21-0004        | Motion to Approve the Work Session Minutes of the December 1, 2020 Meeting    |
|     | Attachments:      | 21-0004 DRAFT Mins 12.1.2020.pdf  |
| 10. | <u>ID 21-0014</u> | Motion to Approve the Regular Meeting Minutes of the December 1, 2020 Meeting |
|     | Attachments:      | 21-0014 DRAFT 12.1.20 Mins.pdf  |
| 11. | ID 21-0022        | Motion to Approve the Minutes of the Work Session of December 7, 2020         |
|     | Attachments:      | 21-0022 DRAFT 12.7.20 Mins.pdf  |

## **IV. PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA**

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS FOR THIS AGENDA

### V. GENERAL BUSINESS AGENDA

| <b>12</b> . <u>ID 21-0013</u> | Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Clean Diesel Buses from New Flyer, Inc. in the Amount not to Exceed \$2,080,332, from the Piedmont Authority for Regional Transportation Bus Contract   |
|-------------------------------|--|
| Attachments:                  | 21-0013 RES.docx   |
| <b>13</b> . <u>ID 21-0008</u> | Resolution Authorizing The City Manager to Execute A Condominium Declaration With Elm Street Hotel, LLC, as Joint Declarants, Pursuant to the North Carolina Condominium Act Regarding the Property Each Declarant Owns In The February One Downtown Development Project |
| Attachments:                  | 20-0008 RES CONDOMINIUM ELM STREET HOTEL.docx  |

Matters to be discussed by the Mayor and Members of the Council (if time permits)

Matters to be presented by the City Manager (if time permits)

Matters to be presented by the City Attorney (if time permits)

### **Adjournment**

# VI. ATTACHMENTS FOR COUNCIL'S INFORMATION: (INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY)

THERE ARE NO ATTACHMENTS FOR THIS AGENDA

#### INFORMATION FOR THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that all Regular or Special Meetings and/or Work Sessions for the Greensboro City Council will be held virtually through the March 16, 2021 City Council meeting, unless otherwise noticed.

Meetings are available for viewing through the City website https://greensboro.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx and are streamed live and captioned on Greensboro Television Network and Roku on http://greensboro.granicus.com/player/camera/3?publish id=99&autostart=1&redirect=true

- The first regular meeting of the month is for Council consideration of public forum comments, presentational, consent, public hearing, and business items as needed. Public comments are welcomed by Council and may be submitted online via https://form.jotform.com/202643500426041 by 5 p.m. the day prior to the meeting. Any requests received past 5 p.m. will be processed for the next appropriate Council meeting.
- The second regular meeting of the month is for Council consideration of consent, public hearing, and business items. Public comments and/or requests for participation in specific agenda items or public hearing matters may be submitted to https://form.jotform.com/202643500426041 by 5 p.m. the day prior to the Council meeting. Any requests received past 5 p.m. will be processed for the next appropriate Council meeting.

When emailing comments or requests to participate in the Council meeting, please identify which item you are addressing. Residents requesting to participate will be emailed an invitation to register with instructions on how to participate, including a unique password that cannot be used by other individuals. All comments received are subject to the public records law and will be posted on the City of Greensboro website.

Any individual with a disability who needs additional information or assistance, please contact Donna Gray, ADA Coordinator, 336-373-2723 or donna.gray@greensboro-nc.gov.

\* The next regular City Council meeting will be held on Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.